

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 50444/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 9233-9234/2019

COMMISSIONER RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL CHANDA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 50444/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chuhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice could not be served to the Sole Respondent as postal remarks shows "left". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks.

List again on 19.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM