

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 50444/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 9233-9234/2019

COMMISSIONER RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL CHANDA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 50444/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. N. K. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
None appeared for the Respondent.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 12.07.2019 of this Court in respect of Sole Respondent.

List again on 27.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm