

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8803/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2018 in RP No. 613/2017 04-10-2018 in RP No. 614/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL CHANDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50443/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50444/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

In the meantime, no coercive steps on the basis of the impugned order shall be taken against the petitioners.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER